

GAHC010169592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4318/2025

KHURSHID ALAM
S/O- LATE RAMJAN ALI,
DHUBRI, ASSAM

2: SIRAJ ALAM
S/O- KHURSHID ALAM

ALL ARE R/O- BILASIPARA
WARD NO-4
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

2: SAJIHA ALIAS SAJDA KHATUN
W/O- KHURSHID ALAM

DHUBRI
ASSAM

3: SHAHENAJ BEGUM
DHUBRI
ASSAM

4: SARFRAJ ALAM
DHUBRI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AND COLLECTOR
DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78330

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B DEORI, MR. A C SARMA,MR G BHARADWAJ,MR. S
KATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT, GA,
ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/4321/2025

BALARAM PAUL AND 2 OTHERS
S/O- LATE GOURANGA CH. PAUL

R/O- WARD NO-5

P.S AND P.O- BILASIPARA
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783348
ASSAM

2: ANIKET PAUL
S/O- LATE PARITOSH PAUL

R/O- WARD NO-8

P.S AND P.O- BILASIPARA
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783348
ASSAM

3: JAGANNATH PAUL
S/O- LATE PARIKHIT PAUL

R/O- WARD NO-8

P.S AND P.O- BILASIPARA
DIST- DHUBRI
PIN-783348
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANOTHER
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE DEPARTMENT
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AND COLLECTOR
DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR B DEORI
Advocate for : SC
REVENUE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANOTHER

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

05.02.2026

Heard Mr. S Katak, learned counsel for ht petitioner. Also heard Mr. B Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam for the State respondents.

It is submitted at the Bar that some provisions of the Assam Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1964 are assailed in a proceeding pending disposal before the Division Bench and therefore, the parties submit that the matters be listed after 4 (four) weeks to enable the parties apprise the Court as to the status of the proceedings before the Division Bench.

In view of the above, list the matters after 4 (four) weeks.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant